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*Goal adjusted to 100% because current performance is already high. 

ISS Metric Sourc
e 

2015-
16 

2016-
17 

2017-
18 

2018-
19 

2019-
20 

ISS Goal 
Option 1 
1.5 SD 

Goal 
Option 2 

2.0 SD 

C
ou

rs
e 

Su
cc

es
s  

Successful Course 
Completion KCCD 71.0% 72.5% 74.5% 76.6% 73.9% 71.6% 76.9 77.9 

O
ut

co
m

es
 

Associate’s Degrees 
Awarded KCCD 433 439 502 696 837 403 849 938 

Certificates of 
Achievement 
Awarded 

KCCD 98 65 104 130 84 72 132 144 

Transfers KCCD 289 290 260 324 318 355 335 348 

Li
ce

ns
in

g 
Pa

ss
 R

at
es

 Registered Nursing Health 
Careers 94% 94% 95% 100% 78% 83.9% 100%* 100%* 

Psychiatric  
Technician 

Health 
Careers 67% 57% 68% 86% 87% 60.0% 92.6 99.1 

EMT Health 
Careers 48% 59% 60% 60% 48% 48.6% 64.6 67.8 
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