Porterville College Institution-Set Standards: 2020-21

	ISS Metric	Sourc e	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19	2019-	ISS	Goal Option 1 1.5 SD	Goal Option 2 2.0 SD
Course Success	Successful Course Completion	KCCD	71.0%	72.5%	74.5%	76.6%	73.9%	71.6%	76.9	77.9
Outcomes	Associate's Degrees Awarded	KCCD	433	439	502	696	837	403	849	938
	Certificates of Achievement Awarded	KCCD	98	65	104	130	84	72	132	144
	Transfers	KCCD	289	290	260	324	318	355	335	348
Licensing Pass Rates	Registered Nursing	Health Careers	94%	94%	95%	100%	78%	83.9%	100%*	100%*
		Health Careers	67%	57%	68%	86%	87%	60.0%	92.6	99.1
	EMT	Health Careers	48%	59%	60%	60%	48%	48.6%	64.6	67.8

^{*}Goal adjusted to 100% because current performance is already high.